

## **CIRCULAR 023-20**

February 18, 2020

## IIROC CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDITS BOURSE DE MONTRÉAL INC. TRAINING

Since November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019, Bourse de Montréal Inc. (the "Bourse") requires an individual wishing to become an Approved Person to successfully complete a mandatory training course to trade Bourse's listed products (circular <u>134-19</u>). Two online courses are available on the Participant's Portal, offered to all and can be completed by anyone. A \$250 fee is charged for each exam to be completed on Trading Futures and Options on Futures or Trading Options.

These two certifications are now accredited by the Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada (IIROC) Continuing Education (CE) Program.

These accreditations are detailed as follows:

## Certification - Trading Futures Contracts and Options on Futures Contracts at the Bourse

Provider: Bourse de Montréal (Regulatory Division)

Type: Compliance

Course ID: CECAP 011039

CE Cycle: 08 (January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2021)

CE Credits: 1.50

## **Certification - Trading Options at the Bourse**

Provider: Bourse de Montréal (Regulatory Division)

Type: Compliance

Course ID: CECAP 011039

CE Cycle: 08 (January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2021)

CE Credits: 1.50

For further details regarding these accreditations, please contact Nathalie Tessier, Senior Coordinator, at 514.787.6552 or by email at nathalie.tessier@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette
Vice-President and Chief Regulatory Officer

Bourse de Montréal Inc.

1